ECORDA Form PTO-1595 (modified)

11-08-2002



Q57191

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102276631	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Showa Cabot Supermetals K.K.	CABOT SUPERMETALS K.K. 9-5 Shibakouen 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other Change of Assignee's Address		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/589,069	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and p	patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.0 ☐ Enclosed.	00
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	Authorized to be charged to Dep	
rushington, is.e. 20031 3213	The USPTO is directed and authoriz fees, except for the Issue Fee and the F Account No. 19-4880. Please also cred said Deposit Account.	Publication Fee, to Deposit
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	naving by denosit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Kéiko K. Takagi Rég. No	Novemb	per 1, 2002
Kciko K. Takagi Reg. No	D. 47,121	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks		
Box Assignment		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

11/07/2002 LMUELLER 00000270 194880 09589069 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH



PATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of

Ryosuke O. SUZUKI, et al.

Appln. No.: 09/589,069 Group Art Unit: 2831 Confirmation No.: 1263 Examiner: Nguyen T. Ha

Filed: June 8, 2000

For: POWDERED TANTALUM, NIOBIUM, PRODUCTION PROCESS THEREOF, AND POROUS

SINTERED BODY AND SOLID ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR USING THE POWDERED

TANTALUM OR NIOBIUM

ASSIGNEE ADDRESS CHANGE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

This letter, with Form PTO-1595 and the attached papers, are filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in order to record a change in the assignee's address for assignment recorded on June 8, 2000 at reel 10870, frame 0119 against the above identified U.S. application. The old address for the assignee as shown for the assignment for this application is:

111, Aza-Hasechi, Oaza-Higashinagahara Kawahigashi-cho, Kawanuma-gun Fukushima 969-3431 Japan

Please record the following new name of the assignee in all the assignments:

9-5, Shibakouen 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan

Payment of the recordation fee is set forth in the attached "Assignment Document

Cover Sheet", Form PTO-1595.

Respectfully submitted,

Keiko K. Takagi

Registration No. 47,121

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Telephone: (202) 293-7060

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

RECORDED: 11/01/2002

Facsimile: (202) 293-7860 Date: November 1, 2002

PATENT

REEL: 013457 FRAME: 0797